

Moved by Fulcher

Seconded by Vick

IN THE SENATE
SENATE AMENDMENT TO S.B. NO. 1070

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 1

1
2 On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 12 through 15, and insert:
3 "RELIEF -- REVOCATION OF LICENSE -- EXCEPTIONS. (1) A person is guilty of a
4 felony if such person, with the purpose of"; in line 22, delete "3" and in-
5 sert: "2"; delete lines 24 through 28, and insert: "tody of the state board
6 of correction for a period not to exceed five (5) years."; in line 29, delete
7 "4" and insert: "3"; in line 31, delete "or (2)"; in line 33, delete "5" and
8 insert: "4"; in line 36, delete "or (2)"; in line 41, delete "5" and insert:
9 "4".
10 On page 2, in line 1, delete "or (2)"; in line 10, delete "6" and insert:
11 "5"; in line 21, delete "contains" and insert: "satisfies"; in line 22, fol-
12 lowing "Code," insert: "or upon a refusal to consent or withdrawal of con-
13 sent by the patient, or if the patient is unable to give or refuse consent,
14 and does not have a living will and durable power of attorney for health care,
15 a health care directive, a physician orders for scope of treatment form or
16 any other similar document that satisfies the elements set forth in chapter
17 45, title 39, Idaho Code, by a person authorized to refuse or withdraw con-
18 sent pursuant to section 39-4504, Idaho Code,"; in line 24, delete "7" and
19 insert: "6"; in line 27, delete "volun-"; and in line 28, delete "tarily and
20 intentionally".